
Research Foundation Distribution Detail FY06
( Indirect cost charged during period July 1, 2004 - June 30, 2005 )

College / Dept Budget No. Proposal No Total 
Indirect 

Cost 

% of Indirect 
Cost Charged 
per Account 
within Dept

% of Indirect 
Cost Charged 
per Account to 
the Grand Total

PI Name Adjusted 
Indirect 

Cost 

Exclusions

COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES

Biological Science
113030-025 20049152 $475.54Fajer, P. 0.23% 0.14%$475.54 $0.00

113060-030 20049137 $3,252.60Deng, W. 1.55% 0.93%$3,252.60 $0.00

113060-008 20029164 $748.29Coleman, F. 0.36% 0.21%$748.29 $0.00

113060-007 20029124 $1,825.45Keller, T. 0.87% 0.52%$1,825.45 $0.00

Totals $6,301.88 3.01%$6,301.88 $0.00 1.80%

Chemistry & Biochemistry
113120-018 20039153 $4,956.37Greenbaum, N. 2.37% 1.42%$4,956.37 $0.00

113030-012 20039151 $750.90Blaber, M. 0.36% 0.21%$750.90 $0.00

113030-011 20039008 $4,230.39Blaber, M. 2.02% 1.21%$4,230.39 $0.00

150240-021 20059243 $1,153.51Marshall, A. 0.55% 0.33%$1,278.89 $125.39

Totals $11,091.16 5.30%$11,216.55 $125.39 3.17%

College of Arts & Sciences 
113000-001 20049320 $47,040.92Walker, J. 22.47% 13.43%$47,040.92 $0.00

Totals $47,040.92 22.47%$47,040.92 $0.00 13.43%

Institute of Molecular Biophysics
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113030-063 19976133 $1,894.68Ellington, W. 0.90% 0.54%$1,894.68 $0.00

113030-011 20039008 $4,230.39Blaber, M. 2.02% 1.21%$4,230.39 $0.00

113030-012 20039151 $750.90Blaber, M. 0.36% 0.21%$750.90 $0.00

113030-025 20049152 $475.54Fajer, P. 0.23% 0.14%$475.54 $0.00

Totals $7,351.51 3.51%$7,351.51 $0.00 2.10%

Mathematics  
113280-005 20069235 $14,314.42Tam, C. 6.84% 4.09%$14,314.42 $0.00

Totals $14,314.42 6.84%$14,314.42 $0.00 4.09%

Meteorology  
113380-007 20059224 $12,283.21Fuelberg, H. 5.87% 3.51%$12,283.21 $0.00

113380-012 20049295 $7,687.67Liu, G. 3.67% 2.20%$7,687.67 $0.00

113380-014 20049277 $6,645.69Zou, X. 3.17% 1.90%$6,645.69 $0.00

113380-015 20059002 $227.82Hart, R. 0.11% 0.07%$227.82 $0.00

113380-013 20049293 $12,872.31O'Brien, J. 6.15% 3.68%$12,872.31 $0.00

113380-001 20069200 $54,792.70Krishnamurti, T. 26.17% 15.65%$54,792.70 $0.00

113380-010 20049028 $2,264.59Cai, M. 1.08% 0.65%$2,264.59 $0.00

113380-009 20039252 $18,443.50Krishnamurti, T. 8.81% 5.27%$18,443.50 $0.00

Totals $115,217.49 55.03%$115,217.49 $0.00 32.91%

Oceanography  
113680-012 20069208 $1.50Burnett, W. 0.00% 0.00%$1.50 $0.00

113680-589 20049076 $8,050.75Burnett, W. 3.85% 2.30%$8,050.75 $0.00
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Totals $8,052.25 3.85%$8,052.25 $0.00 2.30%

Totals $209,369.63COLLEGE OF ARTS AND SCIENCES 100.00% 59.80%$209,495.01 $125.39

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION

Center for Educ Research & Policy Studies (CERPS)
123110-608 20039118 $148.49Rollin, S. 0.84% 0.04%$148.49 $0.00

Totals $148.49 0.84%$148.49 $0.00 0.04%

Educational Leadership & Policy Studies
123380-006 20049298 $2,500.00Herrington, C. 14.07% 0.71%$2,500.00 $0.00

123380-006 20049298 $2,500.00Biance, M. 14.07% 0.71%$2,500.00 $0.00

Totals $5,000.00 28.15%$5,000.00 $0.00 1.43%

Educational Psychology and Learning Systems
123150-003 20049135 $4,048.39Schrader, L. 22.79% 1.16%$4,048.39 $0.00

123150-003 20049135 $4,171.07Reiser, R. 23.48% 1.19%$4,171.07 $0.00

123150-003 20049135 $4,048.39Driscoll, M. 22.79% 1.16%$4,048.39 $0.00

Totals $12,267.84 69.06%$12,267.84 $0.00 3.50%

Sport Mgmt, Rec Mgmt, & Physical Education
123230-001 20039233 $173.56Andrew, D. 0.98% 0.05%$173.56 $0.00

123230-001 20039233 $173.56Kent, R. 0.98% 0.05%$173.56 $0.00
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Totals $347.12 1.95%$347.12 $0.00 0.10%

Totals $17,763.45COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 100.00% 5.07%$17,763.45 $0.00

COLLEGE OF HUMAN SCIENCES

Family and Child Sciences 
125060-002 20029305 $31.70Mills, S. 0.33% 0.01%$31.70 $0.00

Totals $31.70 0.33%$31.70 $0.00 0.01%

Nutrition, Food and Exercise Science
125040-010 20039390 $7,336.55Hsieh, Y. 76.16% 2.10%$7,336.55 $0.00

125040-009 20059261 $2,265.09Sathe, S. 23.51% 0.65%$2,265.09 $0.00

Totals $9,601.64 99.67%$9,601.64 $0.00 2.74%

Totals $9,633.34COLLEGE OF HUMAN SCIENCES 100.00% 2.75%$9,633.34 $0.00

SCHOOL OF COMPUTATIONAL SCIENCE

School of Computational Science
113380-010 20049028 $2,264.59Cai, M. 100.00% 0.65%$2,264.59 $0.00

Totals $2,264.59 100.00%$2,264.59 $0.00 0.65%

Totals $2,264.59SCHOOL OF COMPUTATIONAL SCIENCE 100.00% 0.65%$2,264.59 $0.00
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COLLEGE OF INFORMATION

College of Information
127010-009 20059213 $518.22Chow, S. 29.31% 0.15%$518.22 $0.00

Totals $518.22 29.31%$518.22 $0.00 0.15%

Information Use Management and Policy Institute
127030-002 20049294 $625.00Bertot, J. 35.35% 0.18%$625.00 $0.00

127030-002 20049294 $625.00McClure, C. 35.35% 0.18%$625.00 $0.00

Totals $1,250.00 70.69%$1,250.00 $0.00 0.36%

Totals $1,768.22COLLEGE OF INFORMATION 100.00% 0.51%$1,768.22 $0.00

SCHOOL OF CRIMINOLOGY & CRIMINAL JUSTICE

College of Criminology & Criminal Justice
131040-003 20049249 $3,515.74Padgett, K. 50.00% 1.00%$3,515.74 $0.00

131040-003 20049249 $3,515.74Bales, W. 50.00% 1.00%$3,515.74 $0.00

Totals $7,031.47 100.00%$7,031.47 $0.00 2.01%

Totals $7,031.47SCHOOL OF CRIMINOLOGY & CRIMINAL JUSTICE 100.00% 2.01%$7,031.47 $0.00

COLLEGE OF SOCIAL WORK

College of Social Work
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134600-002 20029075 $2,406.18Delva, J. 34.13% 0.69%$2,406.18 $0.00

132100-004 20059215 $232.17Thyer, B. 3.29% 0.07%$232.17 $0.00

132100-004 20059215 $4,411.18Bax, J. 62.57% 1.26%$4,411.18 $0.00

Totals $7,049.53 100.00%$7,049.53 $0.00 2.01%

Totals $7,049.53COLLEGE OF SOCIAL WORK 100.00% 2.01%$7,049.53 $0.00

COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

College of Social Sciences 
136000-002 20039091 $22.09Stutzman, M. 0.48% 0.01%$22.09 $0.00

Totals $22.09 0.48%$22.09 $0.00 0.01%

DeVoe L. Moore Center
136120-002 20049284 $848.00Rasmussen, D. 18.60% 0.24%$848.00 $0.00

Totals $848.00 18.60%$848.00 $0.00 0.24%

Economics  
136120-002 20049284 $848.00Norrbin, S. 18.60% 0.24%$848.00 $0.00

136160-001 20059264 $466.26Isaac, S. 10.22% 0.13%$466.26 $0.00

136160-001 20059264 $466.26Cobbe, J. 10.22% 0.13%$466.26 $0.00

Totals $1,780.51 39.05%$1,780.51 $0.00 0.51%

Pepper Institute on Aging and Public Policy
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136110-008 20049245 $1,651.06Weissert, W. 36.21% 0.47%$1,651.06 $0.00

136110-637 20001005 $73.88Quadagno, J. 1.62% 0.02%$73.88 $0.00

Totals $1,724.94 37.83%$1,724.94 $0.00 0.49%

Political Science 
136110-008 20049245 $183.45Weissert, C. 4.02% 0.05%$183.45 $0.00

Totals $183.45 4.02%$183.45 $0.00 0.05%

Sociology  
136110-637 20001005 $0.75Quadagno, J. 0.02% 0.00%$0.75 $0.00

Totals $0.75 0.02%$0.75 $0.00 0.00%

Urban and Regional Planning
136260-004 20029093 $0.25Stiftel, B. 0.01% 0.00%$0.25 $0.00

Totals $0.25 0.01%$0.25 $0.00 0.00%

Totals $4,559.99COLLEGE OF SOCIAL SCIENCES 100.00% 1.30%$4,559.99 $0.00

COLLEGE OF VISUAL ARTS

Art History  
127010-009 20059213 $259.11Gerson, P. 50.00% 0.07%$259.11 $0.00

Totals $259.11 50.00%$259.11 $0.00 0.07%
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College of Visual Arts, Theatre & Dance
127010-009 20059213 $259.11McRorie, S. 50.00% 0.07%$259.11 $0.00

Totals $259.11 50.00%$259.11 $0.00 0.07%

Totals $518.22COLLEGE OF VISUAL ARTS 100.00% 0.15%$518.22 $0.00

OFFICE OF VICE PRESIDENT FOR RESEARCH

Center for Advanced Power Systems
150100-007 20049114 $1,317.70McLaren, P. 1.79% 0.38%$1,317.70 $0.00

150100-009 20049250 $17,204.04Steurer, M. 23.33% 4.91%$17,204.04 $0.00

150100-011 20059103 $1,475.70Dale, S. 2.00% 0.42%$1,475.70 $0.00

150100-010 20049325 $219.85Baldwin, T. 0.30% 0.06%$219.86 $0.00

Totals $20,217.30 27.42%$20,217.30 $0.00 5.77%

Center for Information, Training & Eval. Services
134170-635 20059066 $224.29Massey, R. 0.30% 0.06%$224.29 $0.00

Totals $224.29 0.30%$224.29 $0.00 0.06%

Center for Prevention & Early Intervention Policy
134050-006 20039132 ($111.00)Graham, M. -0.15% -0.03%($111.00) $0.00

234050-011 20039403 $163.87Graham, M. 0.22% 0.05%$163.87 $0.00

134050-018 20039263 $37.14Graham, M. 0.05% 0.01%$37.14 $0.00
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Totals $90.01 0.12%$90.01 $0.00 0.03%

Florida Center for Interactive Media (FCIM)
170090-002 20059211 $622.47Ferguson, M. 0.84% 0.18%$622.47 $0.00

Totals $622.47 0.84%$622.47 $0.00 0.18%

Florida Center for Prevention Research
134600-002 20029075 $3,609.27Smith, M. 4.89% 1.03%$3,609.27 $0.00

Totals $3,609.27 4.89%$3,609.27 $0.00 1.03%

Florida Conflict Resolution Consortium
134800-005 20059085 $1,817.80Jones, R. 2.47% 0.52%$1,817.80 $0.00

134800-004 20059142 $595.24Jones, R. 0.81% 0.17%$595.24 $0.00

134800-003 20049299 $1,879.15Jones, R. 2.55% 0.54%$1,879.15 $0.00

136260-004 20029093 $0.03Jones, R. 0.00% 0.00%$0.03 $0.00

Totals $4,292.22 5.82%$4,292.22 $0.00 1.23%

Florida Institute of Government
134990-003 20059093 $1,475.96Bradley, R. 2.00% 0.42%$1,475.96 $0.00

Totals $1,475.96 2.00%$1,475.96 $0.00 0.42%

Florida/Los Alamos National Magnet Lab
150240-021 20059243 $1,153.51Marshall, A. 1.56% 0.33%$1,278.89 $125.39

113030-025 20049152 $489.95Fajer, P. 0.66% 0.14%$489.95 $0.00
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150240-037 20049309 $1,844.82Gorkov, L. 2.50% 0.53%$2,045.34 $200.52

150240-029 20069012 $6,950.00Marshall, A. 9.43% 1.98%$6,950.00 $0.00

150240-039 20059176 $204.82Van Sciver, S. 0.28% 0.06%$227.08 $22.27

150240-014 20049172 $326.92Fisk, Z. 0.44% 0.09%$326.92 $0.00

150240-003 20059306 $8,399.26Davidson, M. 11.39% 2.40%$8,694.71 $295.45

150240-036 20059006 $12,072.95Hendrickson, C. 16.37% 3.45%$13,385.23 $1,312.28

Totals $31,442.22 42.64%$33,398.12 $1,955.90 8.98%

Learning Systems Institute
115200-002 20029149 $1,730.41Herrington, C. 2.35% 0.49%$1,730.41 $0.00

Totals $1,730.41 2.35%$1,730.41 $0.00 0.49%

Office of Vice President for Finance/Admin.
102010-001 20069034 $85.84Prevatt, B. 0.12% 0.02%$85.84 $0.00

Totals $85.84 0.12%$85.84 $0.00 0.02%

Thagard Student Health Center
171000-560 19991240 $191.03Sacher, L. 0.26% 0.05%$191.03 $0.00

171000-560 19991240 $3,629.48Franzetti, C. 4.92% 1.04%$3,629.48 $0.00

171000-004 20059005 $6,123.47Sacher, L. 8.30% 1.75%$6,123.47 $0.00

Totals $9,943.98 13.49%$9,943.98 $0.00 2.84%

Totals $73,733.97OFFICE OF VICE PRESIDENT FOR RESEARCH 100.00% 21.06%$75,689.87 $1,955.90
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COLLEGE OF MEDICINE

Biomedical Sciences
152310-001 20039121 $956.91Wang, Y. 10.32% 0.27%$956.91 $0.00

152310-005 20049161 $3,408.02Wang, Y. 36.74% 0.97%$3,408.02 $0.00

Totals $4,364.93 47.06%$4,364.93 $0.00 1.25%

Medical Humanities and Social Sciences
152320-001 20039122 $4,909.97Johnson, S. 52.94% 1.40%$4,909.97 $0.00

Totals $4,909.97 52.94%$4,909.97 $0.00 1.40%

Totals $9,274.90COLLEGE OF MEDICINE 100.00% 2.65%$9,274.90 $0.00

FAMU/FSU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Chemical Engineering
161100-005 20059239 $3,380.84Chin, W. 47.13% 0.97%$3,380.84 $0.00

Totals $3,380.84 47.13%$3,380.84 $0.00 0.97%

Electrical & Computer Engineering
150100-010 20049325 $219.85Baldwin, T. 3.06% 0.06%$219.86 $0.00

Totals $219.85 3.06%$219.86 $0.00 0.06%

Industrial Engineering 
161400-010 20059010 $1,683.93Thagard, J. 23.47% 0.48%$1,683.93 $0.00
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161400-010 20059010 $1,683.93Wang, H. 23.47% 0.48%$1,683.93 $0.00

Totals $3,367.85 46.95%$3,367.85 $0.00 0.96%

Mechanical Engineering 
150240-039 20059176 $204.82Van Sciver, S. 2.86% 0.06%$227.08 $22.27

Totals $204.82 2.86%$227.08 $22.27 0.06%

Totals $7,173.36FAMU/FSU COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 100.00% 2.05%$7,195.63 $22.27

$350,140.66Grand Totals 100.00%$2,103.55$352,244.21
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